S. 37

File With
! SECTION 131 FORMT
Appeal NO:_ABP 24495272 DeferRe O/H [
Having considered the contents of the submission dated Solozl2o 24

from
Bfégla od Fercis MWfdy I recommend that section 131 of the Planning and Development Act, 2000

tthis stage for the following reason(s):.._ N® (G2 N\q‘f@w\\ RS
E.O. /5/€ g‘ Date: OH {OA/ZOZW

For further consideration by SEQ/SAO
Section 131 not to be invoked at this stage. ]

Section 131 to be invoked — allow 2/4 weeaks for reply. []

S.E.O.: Data:
S.A.O; Date:
M

Please prepare BP - Section 131 notice enclosing a copy of the attached
submission

to: Task No:

Aliow 2/3/4wecks — BP

EO: Date:

AA: Date:




File With

S.37

CORRESPONDENCE FORM

Appeal No: ABP BNYLURS — 22

M

Please treat correspondence received on

3o loz 2074

as follows:

1. Update database with new agent for Applicant/Appellant

2. Acknowledge with BP 2=
3. Keep copy of Board's Letter  []

1. RETURN TO SENDER with BP
2. Keep Envelope: U
3. Keep Copy of Board's letter  []

Amendments/Comments 8“6&6\ ond r\’/m“Crﬁs MLU\‘UW
V4

1210324 + 02lol 2 v

4. Attach to file

(a) RIS ]

(b) GIS Processing [}
(c) Processing [

(d) Screening ]
(e) Inspectorate []

RETURNTOEO [

Plans Date Stamped O
Date Stamped Filled in U

o M8

AA: A/\H\aM Vic I\/al(q

pate: ()7 IcH[ 2024

Date: 15[0 4‘ 207l




Fergal Ryan

U B R
From: Bord
Sent: 02 April 2024 09:47
To: Appeals2
Subject: FW: Case number ABP - 314485-22
Attachments: submission2april24.pdf

From: Breda Murray <breda.murray2 @gmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, March 30, 2024 9:37 AM

To: Bord <bord@pleanala.ie>

Subject: Case number ABP - 314485-22

Caution: This is an External Email and may have malicious content. Please take care when
clicking links or opening attachments. When in doubt, contact the ICT Helpdesk.

Planning Authority Reference Number: F20A/0668
Please confirm receipt of the attached submission regarding Case Number ABP -314485-22.

Kind regards
Breda Murray







An Bord Pleanidla
64 Marlborough 5t
Dublin 1

D01 V902

RE: Case Number ABP-314485-22 Relevant Action Application Dublin Alrport

Dear Sir/Madam

Further to your correspondence to us on the above case we wish to make the following
observations/submissions:

1. We are shocked to see that the noise contours have extended hugely into our community
and that a very significant number of dwellings are now included within the noise eligibility
contours. Firstly, we note that there was no notice of this fact in any of the planning notices
for this application to date. Many of our neighbours who thought they were not affected by
this application are now inside these contours but yet were never publicly notified until they
attended a public meeting held by St Margarets /The Ward residents’ group who explained
this to all of us. None of the newspaper or site notices informed the public. Secondly, the
people who now know they are within the contours have not been given the opportunity to
make a submission/observation as they do not qualify because they did not make a
submission previously as they thought they were unaffected. An Bord Pleanala did not give a
public notice of this significant additional information. The above is totally unacceptable and
unjust to the communities affected.

2. We note that the correspondence from Tom Phillips & Associates refers to the ANCA
Regulatory Decision regarding eligibility to the noise Insulation scheme and suggest that the
change in contours is as a result of their assessing that the increased area is as a result of
them considering this new area which contains dwellings to having “very significant” effects.
We note that the DAA have never carried out significant test criteria within any of the EIAR
they have submitted and therefore they have not met with the EIA directive. This is a
fundamental flaw in the assessment as the EIA directive is clear, all significant impact on
environment must be identified, quantified and mitigation proposed. That has not happened
to date. For areas under the North Runway this involves comparing the scenario with no
flights from the North Runway to a scenario where there will be night flights. This has not
been done.



Tom Phi llis refers continuously to the regulatory decisionby AN CAin his carespondence.
Hovever, what is not contained in his torrespondence but iswithin t heEIAR relating 1o
thesenols econtours is that the proposal does NOT meet the Noise Abatement Objective of

ANCA in future years, The proposed 2025 Scenario will fail the N/O when compared to 2019

when the total of the existing population, permitted developments and zamed develo pments

are summed together “ 2025exceeds 2019 by 4,541 people {1533 v 6074).

. Why havethe nolse contous grown. 5t Margarets The Ward reddents carried outn oise
moritar ingon the north runway flight path an dfound the n oiselevels tobe far beyond
those PRED ICTEDby DAA. Their noisepredictions are not accurate and unfou ndedand they
are trying to obtah permissim by manipulating num bers. Wiy can they not su bmitactual

noise resultsalong the flight path which has been inoperation since August 202 2. The
community codd.

Reference is made to the noise zones on fingal d evelpment pla n. These noise z onesmust
now be revised due to the proposed flight path over our area. Fingal County Council
consider that there should be no residential development allowed in noise zone A as it is
considered harmful to health or atherwise considered unacceptable due to the hig levels of
aircraft noise. However, the fight path now being operated by DAA is putting many existing
residences in Noise Zone A and B which is just not acceptable from a health point of view,

6. The noise insulation grant as proposed is not fit for purpose and Is totally insufficient to
protect for night noise. Measurements of noise in bedrooms of housing already insulated
indicate that the noise levels exceed the recommendation in Fingal Development Plan are
not sufficient to protect human heaith,

7. In summary planning is an afterthought for DAA. Their actions showthat they do not

respect planning legisiation or decisions of An Bord Pleansla. Thisapplication must be
refused.

Yours Sincerely,

77

Sign: S red /\Ze W);Zt;) : Date-. 101#:‘ Hﬁ'”L\ 202. S

address: Kol Cerbrnm } K gs,_Lz(fj/Mf CoDublon Kb63AP53




Fergal Ryan -

From: Bord

Sent: 02 April 2024 09:49
To: Appeals2

Subject: FW: ABP 314485-22
Attachments: submission april24.pdf

From: Fran Murray <franmurr@gmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, March 30, 2024 1:21 PM
To: Bord <bord@pleanala.ie>

Subject: ABP 314485-22

Caution: This is an External Email and may have malicious content. Please take care when
clicking links or opening attachments. When in doubt, contact the ICT Helpdesk.

Please confirm receipt of the attached submission.







i Naid Pleandla

A Madborough St

Diblin

DOT vag

RE: Case Numbes ARP- 1144052

12 Relevant Action Application Dubiin Alrport

Desa Si/Madbun

Further to your corgespondonce to is on the above case we wish to make the fallowing

abservations/subminsions,

Wo are shocked to see that the nolse contours uive extended ugely into our commiumity
and that o very significant number of dwellings are now included within the nolse slighitlity
contours. Fhrstly, we note that there was no notice of this face inany of the planning notices
for this appllcation to date. Many of our neighbours who thought they were nol affectid by
this application are now inside these contours but yet were never publicly ootified until they
attended a public meeting held by 5t Margarets /The Ward residents” group who explaned

this to all of us. None of the newspaper or slte notices informed the public. Secondly, the
people who now know they are within the contours have not been given the opportunity to

make o submission/observation as they do not qualtfy because they did not make o
submission previeusly as they thought they were unaffected. An Bord Pleanala did not give o
public notice of this significant additional information, The above ks totally unacceptable and

unjust to the communities affected

We note that the correspondence from Tom Phillips 8 Assoctates refers ta the ANCA
Repulatory Decislon regarding eligibility to the nolse tnsulation scheme and sugpest that the
change in contours is as a result of thelr assessing that the increased area is a5 a result of
them considering this new area which contains dwellings to having "very significant” effects,
We note that the DAA have never carried out significant test criteri within any of the FIAR
they have submitted and therefore they have not met with the EIA directive, This s a
fundamental faw in the assessment as the EIA directive is clear, all significant impact on
environment must be identified, quantified and mitigation proposed. That has not happened
to date. For areas under the North Bunway this involves comparing the scenario with no
flights from the North Runway to a scenario where there will be night fhights. 1his has not

been done.




shytar ther egulatoryd ecision by ANCA in his correspondence
sw-ithin the EIAR relatingta®
ve of

1. Tom Philiipsraf ersco ntinuou
Howevey,w-hat isnat contained in hiscor respondence but §
these nolsecontours® isthat.the: posposal does NOTmeet. the Noise Ahatement Objecti

ANCA inf utureyea rs. THe pop-osd 20°25 Scmario wil fail’ the NAO when compared to 2019
when‘thuto'td of the existing population permitted d.evelopments: and zoned deve
I resu, mmedtorgahrer.” 2025 exceeds 2019 by 4,54.p eople (1533 v 6074)

lopments

st Margaretsihe Wardreszidentscardiied out noise
monitorngon the northrunway flight patharad fo und the nolse levds: to befar. beyod:
those PR EDICTID by DAA. h ar nol se pred ctons arenot.mccurde: and unfounded and they

aro tryin g toobtatn permissionby manipulat.ingn umbers. #Why cn they not submit actual
nolse ressults don g thefl ight path which™ ha beenin aperation since August 2022, The

4. W'hy have thenolse et @i s grown

community could .

on F ingal development plan. Thesenoise zones must
al County Coundl’

one Aasitis

the high levelsaf:

5. Refere nceis mad eto the nois-e zores
now be.rev ied dueto t he proposedfli’ ght pathover our area.. F-ing
cansider that th @e shouldb e no residertial dave-lopmentaliawed in: noise

cansidered harm fulto'healt h oro tlerwi seconsidered unacce ptableduetn:
aircraft ndse. However, the fightpath nowbeing aperated by ' DAA is puttingmany existing
resicences in Maise Zme A and Bw hid is just. not accptable. from:a health point of view.

The n oiseinsulation grant as proposed is not fit for pur pose and is tauify- insufficientto*

6.
pr otectf ornight noise Mea surements of.noise i bedooms of housing already nsulated
indi @te that the nosée | evdis excerd therecaommendation in Fingal' Dev-elopmert Plan are
not sufficient to p rotecth uman hedth,

7. In summary planning isan afterthought for DAA. Their actionsshow thiatt_heydonat.

respect plannin gle gisldion or d edsions. of An Bord Plemd’la This appliction must. be

rdu sed

Your sSincerely,
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